
UMass-Boston (3-1) -vs- St. Norbert College (5-6)
3/18/2026 at Melbourne, Fla.      3/18/2026

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lexus McIntosh (3-0)
Loss: Alyson Clarke (1-2)
HBP: Alyson Clarke
PB: Morgan Hansel (4)
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 75   
Game notes:
- Clarke faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UMass-Boston 0 2 0 0 2 0 6 10 8 2
St. Norbert College 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 6 7 3

UMass-Boston 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sofie Richland cf 3 1 0 2 2 1 0
Mary Matthews lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 4
Lauren Miner 3b 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
Hayley Krockta 1b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Marin Prest pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mya Perron rf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Liv Wentworth ss 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
Kayla Murphy dh 4 2 1 1 0 1 3
Ella Delisle c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cosette Zito 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Izzy Levasseur ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Amaya Rodriguez 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauryn Meade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lexus McIntosh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 8 9 6 6 7

2B: Mary Matthews (1); Hayley Krockta (1); Izzy Levasseur (1)
SF: Ella Delisle (1)
SB: Lauren Miner (2); Mya Perron (2); Liv Wentworth (1); Kayla
Murphy (2); Ella Delisle (1)
CS: Mya Perron (1)
HBP: Mya Perron (1)
E: Hayley Krockta (2)

St. Norbert College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elly Kirst lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Grendel Sprong 2b 1 2 1 1 3 0 0
Allison Ardito ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Karleigh Linssen 1b 4 0 0 1 0 2 1
Morgan Jarvi 3b 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Emma Schmidt dh 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Morgan Hansel c 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Sophia Nieckula pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Magdeline Hanmann rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ava Engwall ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Molly Reichenberger cf 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
Alyson Clarke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Addison Luebke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Savannah Jandrin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 7 6 4 8 5

2B: Morgan Hansel (1)
SH: Morgan Hansel (1)
SB: Elly Kirst (1); Grendel Sprong (1); Molly Reichenberger (1)
CS: Elly Kirst (1)
E: Grendel Sprong (1); Morgan Hansel (1); Alyson Clarke (1)

UMass-Boston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lauryn Meade 3.0 5 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 13 16 5 2 –
Lexus McIntosh (W, 3-0) 4.0 2 3 1 2 5 2 0 0 0 14 16 1 5 –
Totals 7 6 4 4 8 2 0 0 0 27 32 6 7

St. Norbert College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyson Clarke (L, 1-2) 1.2 2 4 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 8 12 1 3 –
Addison Luebke 4.2 5 4 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 18 21 8 1 –
Savannah Jandrin 0.2 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
Totals 8 10 7 6 6 1 0 1 0 30 38 10 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UMass-Boston - Top of 1st UMB SNC
Sofie Richla grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Mary Matthew flied out to cf to right center. 0 0
Lauren Miner struck out swinging. 0 0

St. Norbert College - Bottom of 1st UMB SNC
Kirst flied out to cf to left center. 0 0
Sprong walked. 0 0
Sprong stole second. 0 0
Ardito flied out to lf to left center. 0 0
Linssen struck out looking. 0 0

UMass-Boston - Top of 2nd UMB SNC
Hayley Krock walked. 0 0
Mya Perron reached on a fielder's choice; Hayley Krock out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Mya Perron stole second. 0 0
Liv Wentwort grounded out to ss; Mya Perron advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
Kayla Murphy singled to right field, RBI; Mya Perron scored. 1 0
Kayla Murphy stole second. 1 0
Ella Delisle singled to right field; Kayla Murphy advanced to third. 1 0
Ella Delisle stole second. 1 0
Cosette Zito walked. 1 0
Sofie Richla walked, RBI; Cosette Zito advanced to second; Ella Delisle advanced to third; Kayla Murphy
scored. 2 0
Luebke to p for Clarke. 2 0
Mary Matthew lined out to cf. 2 0

St. Norbert College - Bottom of 2nd UMB SNC
Jarvi walked. 2 0
Schmidt singled, bunt; Jarvi advanced to second. 2 0
Hansel grounded out to 3b, SAC; Schmidt advanced to second; Jarvi advanced to third. 2 0
Hanmann struck out swinging. 2 0
Reichnberger popped up to 3b. 2 0

UMass-Boston - Top of 3rd UMB SNC
Lauren Miner struck out swinging. 2 0
Hayley Krock flied out to cf. 2 0
Mya Perron singled to third base. 2 0
Mya Perron out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0

St. Norbert College - Bottom of 3rd UMB SNC
Kirst singled to first base. 2 0
Kirst stole second. 2 0
Sprong singled up the middle, RBI; Kirst scored. 2 1
Ardito flied out to lf; Sprong advanced to second on the throw. 2 1
Linssen struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted. 2 1
Jarvi singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Sprong scored. 2 2
Schmidt singled to right field, RBI; Jarvi scored. 2 3
Hansel flied out to rf. 2 3

UMass-Boston - Top of 4th UMB SNC
Liv Wentwort flied out to rf to right center. 2 3



Kayla Murphy flied out to 2b. 2 3
Ella Delisle popped up to 2b to left field. 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Norbert College - Bottom of 4th UMB SNC
Lexus McInto to p for Lauryn Meade. 2 3
Hanmann flied out to cf. 2 3
Reichnberger struck out swinging. 2 3
Kirst struck out swinging. 2 3

UMass-Boston - Top of 5th UMB SNC
Cosette Zito struck out looking. 2 3
Sofie Richla walked. 2 3
Sofie Richla advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 3
Sofie Richla advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 3
Mary Matthew doubled to left center, RBI; Sofie Richla scored. 3 3
Lauren Miner singled to right field, RBI; Mary Matthew scored. 4 3
Lauren Miner stole second. 4 3
Hayley Krock walked. 4 3
Marin Prest pinch ran for Hayley Krock. 4 3
Marin Prest advanced to second on a passed ball; Lauren Miner advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 3
Mya Perron walked. 4 3
Liv Wentwort struck out looking. 4 3
Kayla Murphy flied out to cf. 4 3

St. Norbert College - Bottom of 5th UMB SNC
Hayley Krock to 1b for Marin Prest. 4 3
Sprong walked. 4 3
Ardito struck out looking. 4 3
Sprong advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
Linssen grounded out to 2b, RBI; Sprong scored on an error by 1b, unearned. 4 4
Jarvi grounded out to 3b. 4 4

UMass-Boston - Top of 6th UMB SNC
Ella Delisle flied out to cf. 4 4
Cosette Zito grounded out to ss. 4 4
Sofie Richla struck out swinging. 4 4

St. Norbert College - Bottom of 6th UMB SNC
Schmidt grounded out to p. 4 4
Hansel doubled to left field. 4 4
Nieckula pinch ran for Hansel. 4 4
Engwall pinch hit for Hanmann. 4 4
Engwall singled up the middle, RBI; Nieckula scored. 4 5
Reichnberger reached on a fielder's choice; Engwall out at second 3b to 2b. 4 5
Reichnberger stole second. 4 5
Kirst reached on an error by 1b, RBI; Reichnberger scored, unearned. 4 6
Kirst out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 6

UMass-Boston - Top of 7th UMB SNC
Hansel to c for Nieckula. 4 6
Hanmann to rf for Engwall. 4 6
Mary Matthew flied out to cf. 4 6
Lauren Miner singled up the middle. 4 6
Lauren Miner stole second. 4 6



Lauren Miner advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 6
Hayley Krock doubled to left field, RBI; Lauren Miner scored. 5 6
Clarke to p for Luebke. 5 6
Hayley Krock advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 6
Mya Perron hit by pitch. 5 6
Mya Perron stole second. 5 6
Liv Wentwort reached on an error by p, RBI; Mya Perron advanced to third; Hayley Krock scored, unearned. 6 6
Jandrin to p for Clarke. 6 6
Liv Wentwort stole second. 6 6
Kayla Murphy struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c; Liv Wentwort advanced to third; Mya
Perron scored, unearned. 7 6
Kayla Murphy stole second. 7 6
Ella Delisle flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Kayla Murphy advanced to third; Liv Wentwort scored. 8 6
Izzy Levasse pinch hit for Cosette Zito. 8 6
Izzy Levasse doubled to left center, RBI; Kayla Murphy scored. 9 6
Sofie Richla reached on an error by 2b, RBI; Izzy Levasse scored, unearned. 10 6
Mary Matthew reached on a fielder's choice; Sofie Richla out at second 2b unassisted. 10 6

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Norbert College - Bottom of 7th UMB SNC
Amaya Rodrig to 2b for Izzy Levasse. 10 6
Sprong walked. 10 6
Sprong advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 6
Ardito struck out swinging. 10 6
Linssen grounded out to 2b; Sprong advanced to third on the throw. 10 6
Jarvi struck out swinging. 10 6


